PLEASE NOTE THIS PROGRAM ALLOWS FOR 32 STUDENTS
ALL APPLICATIONS ARE ACCEPTED IN DATE OF BIRTH ORDER

Miller Place Union Free School District
7 Memorial Drive, Miller Place, NY 11764
631 474-2700 X757
Drivers Education Program Spring 2025-2026 Application

Last Name: First Name: Grade: (as 0f9/2025)
Address: City: Zip:

Parent Home Phone/Cell: Date of Birth:

Permit #: or License #

Parent Email:

Registration:

° Held on January 14th , 2026 from 4:00pm-6:00pm in the Miller Place High School Main Office
o Fee is $650.00 per student. Please make checks payable to “Miller Place School District”

° Must bring a copy of Driver’s Permit/completed registration form.

e Once the program begins, No refunds wiil be issued (parent initlal)

Spring Program Dates: Monday-Thursday starting February 4t%, 2026 — June 3", 2026. No lecture OR driving on Fridays.
NO lecture or driving on the following dates:

° February 16th, 2026 — February 20th, 2026 (Mid-Winter Recess)
e April 3rd, 2026 - April 10th, 2025 (Spring Recess)

Lecture:

° Every Wednesday starting February 4th, 2026 ~ June 3rd, 2026 5:15pm-6:45pm in High School Room 191

° Student MUST'ATTEND ALL 16 lectures and 16 driving classes (per law)

. 1 make-up lecture per session (maximum). MAKE UP (parent initial)

. If a second session Is missed (absence/cancellation) NO certificate will be issued (parent inltial)

Driving portion starts Monday March 16th for Monday/Wednesday and Tuesday March 17th for Tuesday/Thursday
Driving Times:

° 2:00pm-3:30pm Monday-Wednesday
. 3:30pm-5:00pm Monday-Wednesday
o 2:00pm-3:30pm Tuesday-Thursday
o 3:30pm-5:00pm Tuesday-Thursday

Preference: Monday/Wednesday 2:00-3:30pm Monday/Wednesday 3:30-5:00pm

Tuesday/Thursday 2:00-3:30pm Tuesday/Thursday 3:30-5:00pm (Please number in order of preference)

Preference will be taken into consideration and Is NOT a guarantee. Driving assignment Is based on DATE OF BIRTH. Please note there are
only 32 spots available.

Parent Consent: | hereby certify that | am the parent or legal guardian of the above student, and | hereby grant permission for him/her to
enroll in the Miller Place School District Driver and Traffic Safety Program.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:




MILLER PLACE SPRING 2025-2026
DRIVERS EDUCATION SCHEDULE

LECTURE SCHEDULE 5:15 to 6:45pm

Wednesday, February 4, 2026
Wednesday, February 11, 2026
Wednesday, February 25, 2026
Wednesday, March 4, 2026
Wednesday, March 11, 2026
Wednesday, March 18, 2026
Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Wednesday, April 1, 2026
Wednesday, April 15, 2026
Wednesday, April 22, 2026
Wednesday, April 29, 2026
Wednesday, May 6, 2026
Wednesday, May 13, 2026
Wednesday, May 20, 2026
Wednesday, May 27, 2026
Wednesday, June 3, 2026

DRIVING SCHEDULE

MONDAY/WEDNESDAY DRIVING

TUESDAY/THURSDAY DRIVING

Monday, March 16, 2026

Tuesday, March 17, 2026

Wednesday, March 18, 2026

Thursday, March 19, 2026

Monday, March 23, 2026

Tuesday, March 24, 2026

Wednesday, March 25, 2026

Thursday, March 26, 2026

Monday, March 30, 2026

Tuesday, March 31, 2026

Wednesday, April 1, 2026

Thursday, April 2, 2026

Monday, April 13, 2026

Tuesday, April 14, 2026

Wednesday, April 15, 2026

Thursday, April 16, 2026

Monday, April 20, 2026

Tuesday, April 21, 2026

Wednesday, April 22, 2026

Thursday, April 23, 2026

Monday, April 27, 2026

Tuesday, April 28, 2026

Wednesday, April 29, 2026

Thursday, April 30, 2026

Monday, May 4, 2026

Tuesday, May 5, 2026

Wednesday, May 6, 2026

Thursday, May 7, 2026

Monday, May 11, 2026

Tuesday, May 12, 2026

Wednesday, May 13, 2026

Thursday, May 14, 2026

Make Up Date: Monday, May 18, 2026



